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Sec. 4. Necessary funds for carrying out the purpose of this act
are hereby appropriated from the Minnesota trunk highway fund. Be-
cause of the anticipated July, 1977 opening of the Minnesota zoological
garden, such work as described as the purpose of this act shall be
completed by July of 1977, or such portions of said new route shall be
completed if possible so as to properly meet the needs of the Minne-
sota zoological board.

Sec. 5. The revisor of statutes, in compiling the Minnesota Stat-
utes, shall substitute the route established in section 2 for the route
discontinued and removed from the trunk highway system in section 3.

Approved March 26, 1974.

CHAPTER 266—S.F.No.423

An act relating to St. Louis county; revising the composition of the county
welfare board; amending Laws 1907, Chapter 222, Section I, Subdivisions 1, 2 and
3, as amended; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 393.01, Subdivision 5.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1907, Chapter 222, Section 1, Subdivision 1, as
amended by Laws 1945, Chapter 110, Section 1, Subdivision 1, is
amended to read:

Subdivision 1. ST. LOUIS COUNTY; WELFARE BOARD, to eotm-
(1C3 fl CIV ing ft pOpUlfttlOn Or OVCI* rtJjWU t QUO ftfi AP6tt Or QVGI1 0>,UVU
square mites? The county welfare board of St. Lojiis county shall con-
sist of five-seven members.

Sec. 2. Laws 1907, Chapter 222, Section 1, Subdivision 2, as
amended by Laws 1945, Chapter 110, Section 1, Subdivision 2; and
Laws 1949, Chapter 97, Section 1, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Three Four members shall be appointed by the board of
county commissioners of such county , whose terms on the county
welfare board shall coincide with their terms as county commissioners
. The successor to the member whose term expires o» the first Monday
i» January; 1944, shall be appointed for a term of sot years: The term
ef the member whose term wotthi otherwise expire on the first Mon-
.-I.-. .. f^f !.->-*.» _• > 1 f\ A g — l- —II L^A rTrtfiiri rin rl • • — *-! * W.**. Ci-~ —*. tif~~~— J — -. £M -^feau—
UU y \Jt iJUll LJU^ j J. Lf IUf iJHU.1.1 f*^ *~AV^l.lVlxU U1ILII Lll^ TiTy\. ITII^HUOT *•• ** M.*"1T^

ary7 1046, at v^hteh time hts successor shaH he appointed for ft period
of si* years. T-he tern* of the member whose term wotrid othcrwioc e*-
p*re o» the first Monday *» January, 1946, shaU be extended to the first
Monday of January-, 1&48, at whieh time his aucccBoor ahaU he ap-
pointcd for a term of si* ycara. Thereafter members sha41 be appointed
TOT a tertffc or stx years ocgmnifig on tne rirsc inonoay tft January Or
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each evert numbered year and vacancies shaH be fitted by tike appoint-
meat fer the uncxpircd term?

Sec. 3. Laws 1907, Chapter 222, Section 1, Subdivision 3, as
amended by Laws 1945, Chapter 110, Section 1, Subdvision 3, is
amended to read:

Subd. 3. At the first regular meeting of the board of county com-
missioners in May. 1O4&-1975 , the board of county commissioners
shall select fren* ameng its ew» mcmboro twe additional appoint three
lay members e*f-to the county welfare board, who shall serve until the

;—,
TTf

1 991O IWJ PS 9ft till QGlCCt iFQIft ftfftOtig "9 QTMI 1 1 1C 1 1 rOCfl9 *WO
T ttto county WGIKLFO DOCIPOT one to scrvt? *or ft icriri

e«e te serve lef a term ef two years. Annually thereafter at the
fwst meeting in January m each yea*; the beard el county eommtssion-
ers shall elect frent its ewn members a member e* the eeunty welfare
DOQfO tO SCI*MO rOlf ft tCi'irt Or tlWO yCOPfl- T'flO fWCTfiOCrS Or tllC COUnty
WClTflPO OOQPQ flQinOQ ttt till 9 3UDQlVl31On FflUSt QUPIng tRCtP pCOOO Ot

county eommissionci's each serve for a term of three years and until
his successor is appointed and qualifies. Vacancies shall be filled by
the appointine authority for the unexpired terms .

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 393.01, Subdivision 5, is
amended to read:

Subd. 5. ST. LOUIS COUNTY WELFARE BOARD, te any eewnty
tft tf!13 StfltC nftVin^ ft poplllcitlOn Or flrOPC tnOn /O,UUU RltO ftfi QPCEt Or
ever &;OOQ square HHtesr the board ef peer eommisatoners shaH be ee«-
tmued as The county welfare board of St. Louis county and shall be
appointed or elected as provided by acctiona 264.01, 361.03, 36103,
and 364.04 sections 1 to 3 of this aci . The board shall receive such
compensation and shall have and exercise all the powers as provided
by ocetiona 264.01, 261.03. 364.03, and 361.04 Laws 1907. Chapter 222.
and acts amendatory thereof , in addition to any other and further
powers granted herein and shall have and perform all the additional
duties referred to in section 393.07.

Sec. 5. This act takes effect upoji approval by a majority of the
members of the county board of St Louis county and upon compliance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section 645.021.

Approved March 27, 1974.
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